A Reliable Source of Temperature Measurement and Control
ALARM ANNUNCIATORS
N123 & N163
Annunciation systems are used to give audio and
visual indication of fault conditions. Annunciators
play an important role of watching the fault
conditions and indicating them to help in speedy
location and correction.

..
BACK END SAME RANGE FRONT END
ORDERING INFORMATION
X1
3 -  92x92
6 -  186x92
8 -  138x138
N - 282x138
Panel Cutout
X4
1 -  230 V AC
2 - 110 V AC
3 -  24 V  AC
4 -  24 V  DC
5 -  Other
Power Supply
oAmbient temperature  : 0 to 55 C
System healthy             : Continuously flashing GREEN LED
Push Buttons                : NO type push buttons for Test, Accept
                                       And Reset to be connected externally in
                                      12 point & internal / external in 16 point
Logic                            : Microcontroller based
Response time             : 10  milliseconds
Operating sequence    : 4 ISA standard sequences
                                       A) Auto reset (ISA : 1B) Factory set
                                       B) Manual reset (ISA : 2C)
                                       C) Auto reset first up (ISA : 4A)
                                       D) Manual reset first up (ISA : 4A1)
Facia size                      : ABS plastic having size 288 x 144 mm
Mounting                      : Flush panel
Enclosure                     : Mild steel CRCA sheet with powder
                                       coating
Panel cutout                 : 282 x 138 mm
Depth                           : 165 mm (including terminals)
2 Termination                  : Screwed type suitable for 2.5mm wire
E L E C T R O N I C S
SYSTEMS AND DEVICES
 Process Control Instrumentation
Phone : (020) 26819611 to 15
E-mail : sales@esd-india.com
Web    : www.esd-india.com
Pune - 411013 (INDIA).
ESD HOUSE,
55, Hadapsar Indl. Estate,
INSTALLATION
 d e   Mo el Sel cti ( indow Size)on W
Alert 3043
(39 x 29)
Alert 3063
(39 x 18.5)
Alert 3083
(39 x 13.5)
Alert 6083
(36 x 37)
Alert 6123
(36 x 23.5)
Alert 6163
(36 x 17)
F
r
o
n
t
F
a
c
ia
(C
u
to
u
t)
4 6 8 12 16 24